

è

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7914/2011

VIPIN KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 has been filed on record.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj