

□

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7914/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2010 in CR No.4124/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIPIN KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

Mr. L.N. Rao, A.S.G.

Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.

Ms. Mahalaxmi Pawani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two letters have been circulated. One by Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, advocate for the petitioner, praying for time on the ground illness of the counsel and another by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate for the respondent No. 2, praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty of arguing counsel Mr. Narender Hooda, Senior Additional Advocate General.

In view of the letters circulated, list the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|