

|
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7914/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2010 in CR No.4124/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIPIN KUMAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. M. Mridul, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day within six months from today.

The parties may file additional documents, if so desire,
within one month from today.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| | Court Master

|